Intent to Participate in Cooperative Procurement Of Maryland DGS Contract Number DGS-22-300-JOC

Services	Contract ("DGS) number DGS-22-300-J	cooperative procurement, Maryland Department of General OC, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A (the, 2024 by and between
2000	[Agency Name], whose a	address is
		roup, Inc., whose address is 30 Patewood Drive, Suite 350,
	WIT	TNESSETH
	-	ants contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which
is hereby	acknowledged, the Parties agree as follo	ows:
1.	the JOC System License and perform (collectively the "Services") set forth	Contract for the following services: Gordian will provide the duties and responsibilities set forth the Scope of Work in the DGS Contract necessary to enable Owner to order S JOC Contracts supported by Gordian's JOC System.
2.	The Parties intend that this Agreemen by reference, serves as the Agreemen	nt, including the terms in the DGS Contract incorporated at between the parties.
3.	The term of this agreement is from th	
4.	-	es in the DGS Contract to "State of Maryland or DGS"
	shall be deemed to mean the "Owner" unless the context requires otherwise.	
5.	which is 5.00% value of the work ord of doubt, Owner shall not be entitled	ner shall pay Gordian the standards rate for the Services, lered, as set forth in the DGS Contract. For the avoidance to any applicable discounts that DGS is entitled to based purchase volume pursuant or any job order size.
6.	Gordian shall submit invoices for the Services to Owner monthly. Any invoices shall be sen to:	
IN WITN	NESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have	executed this Agreement.
Owner		The Gordian Group, Inc.
Ву:		Ву:
	norized Signature	Authorized Signature
Name and Title		Name and Title
Date		Date

EXHIBIT A UNDERLYING CONTRACT